Evaluates: MAX20342MAX20342 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20342 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that evaluates the MAX20342 USB
Type-C® charger detector with integrated overvoltage
protection. The EV kit features a Pmod™ connector,
allowing the USB2PMB2 adapter board to provide I2C
interface.

PART TYPE
MAX20342EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 20www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20342MAX20342 Evaluation Kit
MAX20342 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REF DES MAXINV MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 6
 +5V, EXT_5V,
EXT_VBAT,
OUT, VB, VBAT
02-TPMINI5000-00 5000 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.3IN; BOARD HOLE = 0.04IN;
RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD THICKNESS=0.062IN; NOT FOR COLD TEST
2 6 C1, C4-C7, C9 20-0001U-04
GRM21BR71H105KA12;
CL21B105KBFNNN;
C2012X7R1H105K085AC;
UMK212B7105KG
MURATA;
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS;
TDK
1µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 1µF; 50V; TOL=10%;
TG  =-55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R
3 5 C2, C14-C17 20-004U7-72
GRM31CR71H475KA12;
GRJ31CR71H475KE11;
GXM31CR71H475KA10
MURATA;MURATA;
MURATA 4.7µF CAPACITOR; SMT (1206); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7µF; 50V; TOL = 10%;
MODEL=; TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R
4 4 C3, C11-C13 20-000U1-91
C0603C104K5RAC;
C1608X7R1H104K;
ECJ-1VB1H104K;
GRM188R71H104KA93;
CGJ3E2X7R1H104K080AA;
C1608X7R1H104K080AA;
CL10B104KB8NNN;
CL10B104KB8NFN;
06035C104KAT2A
KEMET;TDK;
PANASONIC;MURATA;
TDK;TDK;SAMSUNG;
SAMSUNG;AVX
0.1µF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1µF; 50V; TOL=10%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R; NOTE: NOT RECOMMENDED FOR
NEW DESIGN USE 20-000U1-01
5 2 C8, C10 EC111000002734
CL21B106KPQNNN;
LMK212AB7106KG;
C0805X106K8RACAUTO;